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as of Oct 08, 2023

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/26/2023 vs Navy W 42-3 1-0 0-0 2:50 49000
09/02/2023 Tennessee St. W 56-3 2-0 0-0 3:08 77622
09/09/2023 at NC State W 45-24 3-0 0-0 5:25 56919
09/16/2023 Central Mich. W 41-17 4-0 0-0 3:21 77622
09/23/2023 Ohio St. L 14-17 4-1 0-0 3:16 77622
09/30/2023 at Duke W 21-14 5-1 0-0 3:21 40768
10/07/2023 at Louisville L 20-33 5-2 0-0 3:22 59081
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

08/26/2023 vs Navy W 42-3 49000
09/02/2023 Tennessee St. W 56-3 77622
09/09/2023 at NC State W 45-24 56919
09/16/2023 Central Mich. W 41-17 77622
09/23/2023 Ohio St. L 14-17 77622
09/30/2023 at Duke W 21-14 40768
10/07/2023 at Louisville L 20-33 59081

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Audric Estime 7 105 708 16 692 6.6 7 80 98.9
Jeremiyah Love 7 36 262 5 257 7.1 1 36 36.7
Gi'Bran Payne 7 29 107 4 103 3.6 1 12 14.7
Jadarian Price 7 20 108 8 100 5.0 1 19 14.3
Devyn Ford 6 4 14 0 14 3.5 0 5 2.3
Skip Velotta 3 2 14 0 14 7.0 0 9 4.7
Jayden Thomas 6 1 10 0 10 10.0 0 10 1.7
Chase Ketterer 3 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 1.0
Sam Assaf 2 2 3 0 3 1.5 0 2 1.5
Jaden Greathouse 6 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.5
Sam Hartman 7 32 96 94 2 0.1 2 17 0.3
Mitchell Evans 6 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.3
Chris Tyree 7 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.3
Team 7 3 0 4 -4 -1.3 0 0 -0.6

Total 7 238 1330 133 1197 5.0 12 80 171.0
Opponents 7 255 1079 149 930 3.6 8 61 132.9

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Sam Hartman 7 168.6 118-183-3 64.5 1712 16 76 244.6
Steve Angeli 4 205.0 10-14-0 71.4 144 2 42 36.0
Kenny Minchey 1 150.4 2-2-0 100.0 12 0 8 12.0
Team 7 0.0 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 7 169.3 130-201-3 64.7 1868 18 76 266.9
Opponents 7 97.0 93-186-6 50.0 1026 4 40 146.6

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Mitchell Evans 6 22 343 15.6 1 36 57.2
Jayden Thomas 6 15 228 15.2 1 39 38.0
Chris Tyree 7 14 293 20.9 2 76 41.9
Rico Flores Jr. 7 14 154 11.0 1 42 22.0
Jaden Greathouse 6 12 166 13.8 3 35 27.7
Audric Estime 7 10 89 8.9 0 22 12.7
Tobias Merriweather 7 8 164 20.5 1 75 23.4
Holden Staes 7 8 139 17.4 4 40 19.9
Gi'Bran Payne 7 7 48 6.9 1 42 6.9
Jeremiyah Love 7 5 38 7.6 0 11 5.4
Jadarian Price 7 4 65 16.3 1 40 9.3
Deion Colzie 4 3 45 15.0 1 25 11.3
Devyn Ford 6 2 21 10.5 0 12 3.5
Davis Sherwood 7 2 18 9.0 1 10 2.6
Jordan Faison 1 2 48 24.0 1 36 48.0
Matt Salerno 2 1 9 9.0 0 9 4.5
Chase Ketterer 3 1 4 4.0 0 4 1.3

Total 7 130 1868 14.4 18 76 266.9
Opponents 7 93 1026 11.0 4 40 146.6

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 5-2 2-1 2-1 1-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-2 2-1 2-1 1-0

Team Statistics
ND OPP

First Downs 147 111
Rushing 63 47
Passing 77 48
Penalty 7 16

Rushing Yardage 1197 930
Rushing attempts 238 255
Average per rush 5.0 3.6
Average per game 171.0 132.9
TDs Rushing 12 8

Passing Yardage 1868 1026
Comp-Att-Int 130-201-3 93-186-6
Average per pass 9.3 5.5
Average per catch 14.4 11.0
Average per game 266.9 146.6
TDs Passing 18 4

Total offense 3065 1956
Average per play 7.0 4.4
Average per game 437.9 279.4

Kick returns: #-Yards 12-241 9-233

Punt returns: #-Yards 8-51 11-84

Int returns: #-Yards 6-45 3-38

Fumbles-Lost 8-4 13-2

Penalties-Yards 42-355 31-243

Punts-Avg 22-44.7 35-42.2

Time of possession / game 30:26 29:34

3rd-down conversion 35/82 40/105

4rd-down conversion 6/10 7/11

PAT-attempts (30-30) 100% (12-12) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (1-1) 100% (0-0) 0%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Xavier Watts 2 12 6.0 0 12
DJ Brown 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ramon Henderson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Clarence Lewis 1 33 33.0 1 33
Benjamin Morrison 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 6 45 7.5 1 33
Opponents 3 38 12.7 0 34
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Spencer Shrader 7-12 58.3 0-0 0-0 2-3 1-3 4-6 54 0
Opponents 9-17 52.9 0-0 1-3 5-10 3-4 0-0 49 1

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Spencer Shrader - 7-12 29-29 - - - - - 50
Audric Estime 7 - - - - - - - 42
Holden Staes 4 - - - - - - - 24
Jaden Greathouse 3 - - - - - - - 18
Sam Hartman 2 - - - - 1 - - 12
Chris Tyree 2 - - - - - - - 12
Gi'Bran Payne 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jadarian Price 2 - - - - - - - 12
Rico Flores Jr. 1 - - - 1 - - - 8
Clarence Lewis 1 - - - - - - - 6
Deion Colzie 1 - - - - - - - 6
Davis Sherwood 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jayden Thomas 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mitchell Evans 1 - - - - - - - 6
Tobias Merriweather 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jordan Faison 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jeremiyah Love 1 - - - - - - - 6
Zac Yoakam - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Total 31 7-12 30-30 0 1 1 0 0 239
Opponents 12 9-17 12-12 0 0 0 0 0 111

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Notre Dame 45 73 54 67 0 239
Opponents 17 17 37 40 0 111

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Bryce McFerson 22 983 44.7 59 2 7 3 7 0
Total 22 983 44.7 59 2 7 3 7 0
Opponents 35 1478 42.2 63 3 12 16 6 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Chris Tyree 6 30 5.0 0 11
Matt Salerno 2 21 10.5 0 15
Total 8 51 6.4 0 15
Opponents 11 84 7.6 0 15

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Devyn Ford 4 56 14.0 0 20
Jadarian Price 4 102 25.5 0 37
Gi'Bran Payne 2 41 20.5 0 24
Jeremiyah Love 2 42 21.0 0 21
Total 12 241 20.1 0 37
Opponents 9 233 25.9 0 58

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Audric Estime 7 692 89 0 0 0 781 111.6
Mitchell Evans 6 2 343 0 0 0 345 57.5
Jeremiyah Love 7 257 38 0 42 0 337 48.1
Chris Tyree 7 -2 293 30 0 0 321 45.9
Jadarian Price 7 100 65 0 102 0 267 38.1
Jayden Thomas 6 10 228 0 0 0 238 39.7
Gi'Bran Payne 7 103 48 0 41 0 192 27.4
Jaden Greathouse 6 3 166 0 0 0 169 28.2
Tobias Merriweather 7 0 164 0 0 0 164 23.4
Rico Flores Jr. 7 0 154 0 0 0 154 22.0
Holden Staes 7 0 139 0 0 0 139 19.9
Devyn Ford 6 14 21 0 56 0 91 15.2
Jordan Faison 1 0 48 0 0 0 48 48.0
Deion Colzie 4 0 45 0 0 0 45 11.3
Clarence Lewis 7 0 0 0 0 33 33 4.7
Matt Salerno 2 0 9 21 0 0 30 15.0
Davis Sherwood 7 0 18 0 0 0 18 2.6
Skip Velotta 3 14 0 0 0 0 14 4.7
Xavier Watts 7 0 0 0 0 12 12 1.7
Chase Ketterer 3 3 4 0 0 0 7 2.3
Sam Assaf 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
Sam Hartman 7 2 -4 0 0 0 -2 -0.3
Total 7 1197 1868 51 241 45 3402 486.0
Opponents 7 930 1026 84 233 38 2311 330.1

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Sam Hartman 7 215 2 1712 1714 244.9
Audric Estime 7 105 692 0 692 98.9
Jeremiyah Love 7 36 257 0 257 36.7
Steve Angeli 4 14 0 144 144 36.0
Gi'Bran Payne 7 29 103 0 103 14.7
Jadarian Price 7 20 100 0 100 14.3
Devyn Ford 6 4 14 0 14 2.3
Skip Velotta 3 2 14 0 14 4.7
Kenny Minchey 1 2 0 12 12 12.0
Jayden Thomas 6 1 10 0 10 1.7
Chase Ketterer 3 1 3 0 3 1.0
Sam Assaf 2 2 3 0 3 1.5
Jaden Greathouse 6 1 3 0 3 0.5
Mitchell Evans 6 1 2 0 2 0.3
Chris Tyree 7 1 -2 0 -2 -0.3
Total 7 439 1197 1868 3065 437.9
Opponents 7 441 930 1026 1956 279.4

Team Defense
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
56 Howard Cross III 7 17 25 42 5-10 1-4 . 1 2 . 2 . .
27 JD Bertrand 6 19 22 41 3.5-13 1-7 . 2 3 . . . .
24 Jack Kiser 7 23 13 36 1-12 1-12 . . 2 . 1 . .
1 Javontae Jean-Baptiste 7 11 20 31 2.5-9 0.5-6 . 1 6 . . . .
8 Marist Liufau 7 15 14 29 1.5-8 0.5-6 . 1 2 1-0 1 . .
0 Xavier Watts 7 14 15 29 1.5-2 . 2-12 3 . . . . .
2 DJ Brown 6 15 13 28 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
99 Rylie Mills 7 11 16 27 1-10 1-10 . . 2 . . . .
13 Thomas Harper 6 15 10 25 2-13 1-10 . 2 1 . 1 . .
12 Jordan Botelho 7 11 8 19 2-14 2-14 . . 1 . . . .
20 Benjamin Morrison 7 14 2 16 1-1 . 1-0 5 . . . . .
40 Joshua Burnham 7 6 6 12 2.5-13 1-9 . . 2 . . . .
31 Nana Osafo-Mensah 7 6 5 11 2.5-33 1-8 . . 1 . . . .
47 Jason Onye 7 8 3 11 . . . . . . . 1 .
5 Cam Hart 7 7 3 10 2-14 . . 3 . 1-0 2 . .
11 Ramon Henderson 7 7 1 8 . . 1-0 1 1 . 1 . .
41 Donovan Hinish 5 3 5 8 1-7 1-7 . . . . . . .
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 7 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .
4 Antonio Carter II 5 6 . 6 . . . . . . 1 . .
3 Jaylen Sneed 7 1 5 6 . . . 1 3 . . . .
92 Aidan Keanaaina 4 2 3 5 1-1 . . . . . . . .
7 Jaden Mickey 7 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
97 Gabriel Rubio 3 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
22 Devyn Ford 6 1 2 3 . . . . . . 1 . .
23 Jaiden Ausberry 4 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
29 Christian Gray 6 3 . 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
6 Clarence Lewis 7 1 1 2 . . 1-33 2 . . . . .
34 Drayk Bowen 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . 1 . .
4 Chris Tyree 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
30 Skip Velotta 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
54 Blake Fisher 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
95 Tyson Ford 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
22 Ben Minich 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
28 Luke Talich 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
17 Brenan Vernon 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
25 Preston Zinter 1 . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . . .

Totals 7 233 204 437 30-160 11-93 6-45 25 27 2-0 11 1 0
Opponents 7 229 208 437 28-130 11-87 3-38 17 22 4-0 5 0 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Navy 42-3 27 / 12 13 / 11 13 / 1 1 / 0 32-191 / 48-126 20-25-0 / 3-7-0 253 / 43 57-444 / 55-169 52 / 12 0 / 0
Tennessee St. 56-3 26 / 12 10 / 5 15 / 4 1 / 3 33-221 / 36-89 24-30-0 / 8-22-2 336 / 67 63-557 / 58-156 68 / 76 1 / 2
NC State 45-24 16 / 20 6 / 5 10 / 10 0 / 5 37-170 / 30-84 15-24-0 / 22-48-3 286 / 260 61-456 / 78-344 45 / 93 1 / 3
Central Mich. 41-17 23 / 14 13 / 6 10 / 5 0 / 3 37-236 / 34-131 17-28-0 / 10-20-0 342 / 137 65-578 / 54-268 29 / 24 0 / 0
Ohio St. 14-17 22 / 19 10 / 2 11 / 14 1 / 3 39-176 / 27-126 17-25-0 / 21-38-0 175 / 240 64-351 / 65-366 0 / 40 0 / 0
Duke 21-14 16 / 17 6 / 8 8 / 8 2 / 1 32-159 / 40-189 15-31-0 / 12-27-1 222 / 134 63-381 / 67-323 71 / 51 0 / 2
Louisville 20-33 17 / 17 5 / 10 10 / 6 2 / 1 28-44 / 40-185 22-38-3 / 17-24-0 254 / 145 66-298 / 64-330 72 / 59 5 / 1
Totals 239-111 147 / 111 63 / 47 77 / 48 7 / 16 238-1197 / 255-930 130-201-3 / 93-186-6 1868 / 1026 439-3065 / 441-1956 337 / 355 7 / 8

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Navy 5-7 / 4-14 1-1 / 3-4 26:46 / 33:14 -06:28 6.0 / 2.6 10.1 / 6.1 7.8 / 3.1 0-0.0 / 4-39.8 1-10.0 / 3-26.0 2 / 0
Tennessee St. 9-11 / 4-14 0-0 / 1-1 30:59 / 29:01 01:58 6.7 / 2.5 11.2 / 3.0 8.8 / 2.7 2-43.0 / 6-40.2 4-36.0 / 5-45.0 1 / 0
NC State 5-14 / 8-19 0-0 / 0-1 32:53 / 27:07 05:46 4.6 / 2.8 11.9 / 5.4 7.5 / 4.4 6-50.7 / 6-40.5 10-82.0 / 8-54.0 1 / 4
Central Mich. 5-12 / 3-13 2-2 / 1-1 30:33 / 29:27 01:06 6.4 / 3.9 12.2 / 6.9 8.9 / 5.0 2-49.0 / 7-50.1 8-72.0 / 2-20.0 2 / 0
Ohio St. 5-10 / 10-17 0-2 / 1-3 34:59 / 25:01 09:58 4.5 / 4.7 7.0 / 6.3 5.5 / 5.6 2-46.0 / 3-38.3 4-50.0 / 5-35.0 1 / 0
Duke 3-15 / 6-15 3-3 / 1-1 28:15 / 31:45 -03:30 5.0 / 4.7 7.2 / 5.0 6.0 / 4.8 6-38.8 / 5-38.0 12-70.0 / 2-28.0 2 / 2
Louisville 3-13 / 5-13 0-2 / 0-0 28:36 / 31:24 -02:48 1.6 / 4.6 6.7 / 6.0 4.5 / 5.2 4-42.5 / 4-44.8 3-35.0 / 6-35.0 2 / 5
Totals 35-82 / 40-105 6-10 / 7-11 213:01 / 206:59 06:02 5.0 / 3.6 9.3 / 5.5 7.0 / 4.4 22-44.7 / 35-42.2 42-355.0 / 31-243.0 11 / 11

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
56 Howard Cross III 7 17 25 42 5-10 1-4 . 1 2 . 2 . .
27 JD Bertrand 6 19 22 41 3.5-13 1-7 . 2 3 . . . .
24 Jack Kiser 7 23 13 36 1-12 1-12 . . 2 . 1 . .
1 Javontae Jean-Baptiste 7 11 20 31 2.5-9 0.5-6 . 1 6 . . . .
0 Xavier Watts 7 14 15 29 1.5-2 . 2-12 3 . . . . .
8 Marist Liufau 7 15 14 29 1.5-8 0.5-6 . 1 2 1-0 1 . .
2 DJ Brown 6 15 13 28 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
99 Rylie Mills 7 11 16 27 1-10 1-10 . . 2 . . . .
13 Thomas Harper 6 15 10 25 2-13 1-10 . 2 1 . 1 . .
12 Jordan Botelho 7 11 8 19 2-14 2-14 . . 1 . . . .
20 Benjamin Morrison 7 14 2 16 1-1 . 1-0 5 . . . . .
40 Joshua Burnham 7 6 6 12 2.5-13 1-9 . . 2 . . . .
47 Jason Onye 7 8 3 11 . . . . . . . 1 .
31 Nana Osafo-Mensah 7 6 5 11 2.5-33 1-8 . . 1 . . . .
5 Cam Hart 7 7 3 10 2-14 . . 3 . 1-0 2 . .
11 Ramon Henderson 7 7 1 8 . . 1-0 1 1 . 1 . .
41 Donovan Hinish 5 3 5 8 1-7 1-7 . . . . . . .
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 7 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .
3 Jaylen Sneed 7 1 5 6 . . . 1 3 . . . .
4 Antonio Carter II 5 6 . 6 . . . . . . 1 . .
7 Jaden Mickey 7 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
92 Aidan Keanaaina 4 2 3 5 1-1 . . . . . . . .
97 Gabriel Rubio 3 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
23 Jaiden Ausberry 4 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
29 Christian Gray 6 3 . 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
22 Devyn Ford 6 1 2 3 . . . . . . 1 . .
6 Clarence Lewis 7 1 1 2 . . 1-33 2 . . . . .
34 Drayk Bowen 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . 1 . .
17 Brenan Vernon 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
22 Ben Minich 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
25 Preston Zinter 1 . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . . .
95 Tyson Ford 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
54 Blake Fisher 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
4 Chris Tyree 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
30 Skip Velotta 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
28 Luke Talich 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 7 233 204 437 30-160 11-93 6-45 25 27 2-0 11 1 0
Opponents 7 229 208 437 28-130 11-87 3-38 17 22 4-0 5 0 0
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## Player GP-GS Navy TSU NCSU CMU OSU DU LOU
0 Xavier Watts 7/7 START START START START START START START
0 Deion Colzie 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
1 Javontae Jean-Baptiste 7/6 XXX START START START START START START
2 DJ Brown 6/6 START START START ... START START START
3 Gi'Bran Payne 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
3 Jaylen Sneed 7/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
4 Antonio Carter II 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ...
4 Chris Tyree 7/3 XXX XXX START XXX XXX START START
5 Cam Hart 7/7 START START START START START START START
5 Tobias Merriweather 7/5 START START START START XXX START XXX
6 Clarence Lewis 7/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
7 Audric Estime 7/7 START START START START START START START
7 Jaden Mickey 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
8 Marist Liufau 7/7 START START START START START START START
8 Kenny Minchey 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
9 Eli Raridon 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
10 Sam Hartman 7/7 START START START START START START START
11 Ramon Henderson 7/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX
11 KK Smith 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Jordan Botelho 7/6 START START START START START START XXX
12 Jeremiyah Love 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
13 Thomas Harper 6/5 XXX START START START START START ...
13 Holden Staes 7/4 START START XXX START START XXX XXX
14 Bryce McFerson 6/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Braylon James 2/0 ... XXX ... XXX ... ... ...
15 Ryan Barnes 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
16 Micah Bell 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
16 Dylan Devezin 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
17 Brenan Vernon 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
17 Rico Flores Jr. 7/3 XXX XXX XXX START XXX START START
18 Chance Tucker 5/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
18 Steve Angeli 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
19 Marty Auer 6/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
19 Jaden Greathouse 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START ... XXX
20 Benjamin Morrison 7/6 XXX START START START START START START
21 Adon Shuler 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
22 Devyn Ford 6/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 Ben Minich 1/0 ... ... ... XXX ... ... ...
23 Justin Fisher 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
23 Jaiden Ausberry 4/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ... ...
24 Jack Kiser 7/2 START XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX
24 Jadarian Price 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
25 Preston Zinter 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
26 Chase Dixon 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
26 Isaiah Dunn 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
27 JD Bertrand 6/6 START START START ... START START START
27 Chase Ketterer 3/0 XXX XXX ... XXX ... ... ...
28 Griffin Eifert 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
28 Luke Talich 5/0 ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
29 Matt Salerno 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ...
29 Christian Gray 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
30 Skip Velotta 3/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
31 Nana Osafo-Mensah 7/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
31 Bryan Dowd 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Spencer Shrader 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
32 Chris Salerno 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
33 Sam Assaf 2/0 ... XXX ... XXX ... ... ...
33 Tre Reader 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
34 Drayk Bowen 6/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
35 Hakim Sanfo 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
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## Player GP-GS Navy TSU NCSU CMU OSU DU LOU
36 Eddie Scheidler 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
37 Henry Cook 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
38 Davis Sherwood 7/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX
39 Andrew Yanoshak 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
40 Joshua Burnham 7/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
41 Donovan Hinish 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX
42 Nolan Ziegler 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
42 Henry Garrity 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
43 Ben Krimm 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
45 Kobi Onyiuke 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
46 Jerry Rullo 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
47 Jason Onye 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
48 Marcello Diomede 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Rocco Spindler 6/6 START ... START START START START START
51 Rino Monteforte 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
51 Boubacar Traore 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
52 Zeke Correll 6/6 START ... START START START START START
53 Quinn Murphy 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
54 Blake Fisher 6/6 START ... START START START START START
55 Chris Terek 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
56 Howard Cross III 7/7 START START START START START START START
56 Charles Jagusah 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Andrew Kros 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
58 Grant Ristoff 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
59 Aamil Wagner 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
64 Joe Otting 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
65 Michael Vinson 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
68 Michael Carmody 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
70 Ashton Craig 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
71 Brennan Wicks 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
72 Sam Pendleton 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
73 Andrew Kristofic 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
74 Billy Schrauth 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
75 Sullivan Absher 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
76 Joe Alt 6/6 START ... START START START START START
77 Ty Chan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
78 Pat Coogan 7/7 START START START START START START START
79 Tosh Baker 7/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX
80 Jordan Faison 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
81 Jack Polian 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
82 Leo Scheidler 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
83 Jayden Thomas 6/4 START START START XXX XXX ... START
84 Kevin Bauman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
86 Alex Whitman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
87 Cooper Flanagan 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
88 Mitchell Evans 6/6 START START START ... START START START
89 Charlie Selna 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
91 Aiden Gobaira 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
92 Aidan Keanaaina 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX
92 Zac Yoakam 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
93 Armel Mukam 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
95 Tyson Ford 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
96 Cole Aubrey 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
97 Gabriel Rubio 3/0 XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX ...
98 Devan Houstan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Rylie Mills 7/7 START START START START START START START


